6321210-UTG-A-1122
12 Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Indoor blower specifications
Model
Motor
HP RPM EFF SF Frame
PCE4A2424 1/2 Variable 0.8 1.0 48
PCE4A3024 1/2 Variable 0.8 1.0 48

PCE4A3024 12.3 63.0 19.2 0.8 3.8
none -- -- -- -- -- 20.0 20.0 30 30
6HK16500506 3.6 4.4 1 17.3 19.2 26.4 28.7 30 30
6HK16500806 5.8 7.1 1 27.7 30.7 39.4 43.1 40 45
6HK16501006 7.2 8.8 1 34.7 38.3 48.1 52.7 50 60
6HK16501506 10.8 13.2 2 52.0 57.5 69.8 76.6 70 80
PCE4A3624 14.7 75.0 22.9 1.7 3.8
none -- -- -- -- -- 23.9 23.9 35 35
6HK16500506 3.6 4.4 1 17.3 19.2 26.4 28.7 35 35
6HK16500806 5.8 7.1 1 27.7 30.7 39.4 43.1 40 45
6HK16501006 7.2 8.8 1 34.7 38.3 48.1 52.7 50 60
6HK16501506 10.8 13.2 2 52.0 57.5 69.8 76.6 70 80
PCE4A4224 15.9 112.3 24.8 1.7 5.4
none -- -- -- -- -- 27.0 27.0 40 40
6HK16500506 3.6 4.4 1 17.3 19.2 28.4 30.7 40 40
6HK16500806 5.8 7.1 1 27.7 30.7 41.4 45.1 45 50
6HK16501006 7.2 8.8 1 34.7 38.3 50.1 54.7 60 60
6HK16501506 10.8 13.2 2 52.0 57.5 71.8 78.6 80 80
6HK16502006 14.4 17.6 2 69.3 76.7 93.4 102.6 100 110
PCE4B4824 18.3 108.0 28.5 1.7 5.4
none -- -- -- -- -- 30.0 30.0 45 45
6HK16500506 3.6 4.4 1 17.3 19.2 30.0 30.7 45 45
6HK16500806 5.8 7.1 1 27.7 30.7 41.4 45.1 45 50
6HK16501006 7.2 8.8 1 34.7 38.3 50.1 54.7 60 60
6HK16501506 10.8 13.2 2 52.0 57.5 71.8 78.6 80 80
6HK16502006 14.4 17.6 2 69.3 76.7 93.4 102.6 100 110
Table continued on next page
6321210-UTG-A-1122
Johnson Controls Ducted Systems 13
PCE4B6024 22.2 127.9 34.7 1.7 7.0
none -- -- -- -- -- 36.5 36.5 50 50
6HK16500506 3.6 4.4 1 17.3 19.2 36.5 36.5 50 50
6HK16500806 5.8 7.1 1 27.7 30.7 43.4 47.1 50 50
6HK16501006 7.2 8.8 1 34.7 38.3 52.1 56.7 60 60
6HK16501506 10.8 13.2 2 52.0 57.5 73.8 80.6 80 90
6HK16502006 14.4 17.6 2 69.3 76.7 95.4 104.6 100 110

(A) MOP2
Circuit 2 heat
Circuit 3 heat
Circuit 4 heat Circuit 1 Circuit 2 Circuit 3 Circuit 4
A24 10.8 55.0 16.8 0.8 3.8
none -- -- -- 18.1 25 -- -- -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500506 3.6 1 17.3 18.1 25 21.7 25 -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500806 5.8 1 27.7 18.1 25 34.7 35 -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6501006 7.2 1 34.7 18.1 25 43.3 45 -- -- -- --
A30 12.3 63.0 19.2 0.8 3.8
none -- -- -- 20.0 30 -- -- -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500506 3.6 1 17.3 20.0 30 21.7 25 -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500806 5.8 1 27.7 20.0 30 34.7 35 -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6501006 7.2 1 34.7 20.0 30 43.3 45 -- -- -- --
6HK16501506 10.8 2 52.0 20.0 30 21.7 25 43.3 45 -- --
6HK26501506 10.8 2 52.0 20.0 30 65.0 70 -- -- -- --
A36 14.7 75.0 22.9 1.7 3.8
none -- -- -- 23.9 35 -- -- -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500506 3.6 1 17.3 23.9 35 21.7 25 -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500806 5.8 1 27.7 23.9 35 34.7 35 -- -- -- --

14 Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
B48 18.3 108.0 28.5 1.7 5.4
none -- -- -- 30.0 45 -- -- -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500506 3.6 1 17.3 30.0 45 21.7 25 -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500806 5.8 1 27.7 30.0 45 34.7 35 -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6501006 7.2 1 34.7 30.0 45 43.3 45 -- -- -- --
6HK16501506 10.8 2 52.0 30.0 45 21.7 25 43.3 45 -- --
6HK16502006 14.4 2 69.3 30.0 45 43.3 45 43.3 45 -- --
6HK26501506 10.8 2 52.0 30.0 45 65.0 70 -- -- -- --
6HK26502006 14.4 2 69.3 30.0 45 86.7 90 -- -- -- --
B60 22.2 127.9 34.7 1.7 7.0
none -- -- -- 36.5 50 -- -- -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500506 3.6 1 17.3 36.5 50 21.7 25 -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6500806 5.8 1 27.7 36.5 50 34.7 35 -- -- -- --
6HK(0,1)6501006 7.2 1 34.7 36.5 50 43.3 45 -- -- -- --
6HK16501506 10.8 2 52.0 36.5 50 21.7 25 43.3 45 -- --
6HK16502006 14.4 2 69.3 36.5 50 43.3 45 43.3 45 -- --
6HK16502506 18.0 2 86.7 36.5 50 43.3 45 43.3 45 21.7 25
6HK26501506 10.8 2 52.0 36.5 50 65.0 70 -- -- -- --
6HK26502006 14.4 2 69.3 36.5 50 86.7 90 -- -- -- --
6HK26502506 18.0 2 86.7 36.5 50 108.3 110 -- -- -- --
1. MCA = minimum circuit ampacity
2. MOP = maximum overcurrent protection device. Must be HACR type circuit breaker or time delay fuse
Electrical data for 208-1-60 multi source power - PCE4 (continued)
Model